

A change in Enersense's Group Executive Team

Enersense International Plc Stock exchange release, 9 April 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Enersense International Plc and Mikko Jaskari, the company's CFO and a member of the Group Executive Team, have agreed that Jaskari will step down from his position to take on new challenges.

"I would like to thank Mikko for his excellent work as the company's CFO and a member of the Group Executive Team. On my part and on behalf of the entire Enersense personnel, I would like to wish him all the best and success in the future," says CEO Jussi Holopainen.

Jyrki Paappa has been appointed new CFO and member of the Group Executive Team from 22 July 2024. Before his transfer to Enersense, Paappa worked as the CFO and a member of the Group Executive Team of HKScan Corporation since 2019. Previously, he worked as the CFO of Raisio plc and Maintpartner Group. Paappa has a master's degree in economics.

"Enersense's industry, responding to the growth challenge and the company's role in accelerating the green transition, which is also significant on a national scale, offers an enjoyable and broad range of tasks. I cannot wait to start working with the company's personnel and stakeholders," Paappa says.

"I am happy to welcome Jyrki Paappa to our Group Executive Team. He is a highly experienced professional who can help us on our growth path towards our strategic goals," Holopainen says.

Risto Takkala is Enersense's acting CFO.

ENERSENSE INTERNATIONAL PLC Tommi Manninen SVP, Communications and Public Affairs

More information:

Jussi Holopainen, CEO Tel. +358 44 517 4543 Email: jussi.holopainen@enersense.com

Media contacts: Tommi Manninen, SVP, Communications and Public Affairs Tel. +358 40 043 7515 Email: tommi.manninen@enersense.com Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Major media www.enersense.com

Enersense in brief:

Enersense International PIc is a creator of zero emission energy solutions and strongly supports the ongoing energy transition and enabling a zero-emission society. Enersense Group's revenue in 2023 was EUR 363 million. The company has approximately 2,000 employees, with operations in Finland and internationally. Enersense's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki (ESENSE). The company's investor pages can be found at www.enersense.com/investors.